English Translation

The following is an English translation of the Japanese original press release and is being provided for information purposes only.

April 9, 2021

To All Concerned Parties

REIT Issuer: Daiwa Securities Living Investment Corporation

6-2-1 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061 Ikuo Shoda, Executive Director (Securities Code: 8986)

Asset Manager: Daiwa Real Estate Asset Management Co. Ltd. Toshio Fukushima, President and Chief Executive Officer Inquiries: Takashi Chiba, General Manager, Corporate Division

Tel: +81-3-6757-9680

Notice Concerning Change of the Scheduled Asset Acquisition Date (Gran Casa Sumiyoshi)

Daiwa Securities Living Investment Corporation (the "Investment Corporation") hereby announces that Daiwa Real Estate Asset Management Co. Ltd. (the "Asset Manager"), to which the Investment Corporation entrusts the management of its assets, has agreed with the seller to change the scheduled acquisition date of Gran Casa Sumiyoshi (Temporary Name: Mouri 1-chome Project), one of the assets to be acquired released in "Notice Concerning Acquisition of Assets (Solid Magome and 6 Other Properties)" dated October 21, 2020.

I. The Content of the Change

Property Name	Scheduled Acquisition Date (From)	Scheduled Acquisition Date (To)
Gran Casa Sumiyoshi (Temporary Name: Mouri 1-chome Project)	April 30, 2021	April 14, 2021

II. The Reason for the Change

According to the sales contract dated October 21, 2020, the scheduled asset acquisition date is set as April 30, 2021 or any other date agreed by the seller and the Investment Corporation. Today, the seller and the Investment Corporation have agreed to change the asset acquisition date to April 9, 2021.

III. Forecast

There is minimal impact from these interest-rate swap agreements on asset management conditions for the fiscal period ending September 30, 2021 (April 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021).

-End-

*URL: https://www.daiwa-securities-living.co.jp/en/